987

# NOTICES UNDER THE INSOLVENCY (NORTHERN IRELAND) ORDER 1989

## SPECTRA PHOTO (N.I.) LIMITED

#### Creditors's Voluntary Winding-up

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Article 92 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989 that the Final Meeting of the members of the above-named Company will be held at 27 Thomas Street, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone, on Wednesday, 25th November, 1992 at 11.00 am, to be followed immediately afterwards at 11.15 am by the Final Meeting of the creditors for the purposes of receiving an account of the liquidator's Acts and Dealings and the conduct of the Winding-up and also of determining by special resolution the manner in which the Books, Accounts and Records of the Company and of the Liquidator thereof shall be disposed of.

Forms of general and special proxy, if intended to be used, must be duly completed and lodged at the offices of John J. Cavanagh and Company, 27 Thomas Street, Dungannon, Co. Tyrone, BT70 1HN, not later than 4.00 pm on Tuesday, 24th November, 1992.

Dated this 23rd day of October, 1992.

John J. Cavanagh, Liquidator.

#### DUNCAN STEWART (NI) LIMITED

In Members' Voluntary Liquidation

### Number of Company : NI 03224

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the above-named company, duly convened and held at 29 Farm Street, London W1X 7RD, on the 8th day of October, 1992, the following Resolution was duly passed, viz:—

#### **ORDINARY RESOLUTION**

"That Mr. Arthur J. Boyd of Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast, BT2 7EJ, be and is hereby appointed Liquidator of the Company".

Date : 8th October, 1992.

G. D. Budd, Chairman.

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

#### Members' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number : NI 03224

Name of Company : Duncan Stewart (NI) Limited.

Nature of Business : Dental and Medical Suppliers.

Type of Liquidation : Members

Address of Registered Office : Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ.

Liquidator's Name and Address : Arthur J. Boyd, Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ.

Office Holder Number : NI 016

Date of Appointment : 8th October, 1992.

By whom appointed : Members

#### DROMORE CONSTRUCTION & GLAZING LTD.

By Order dated 15th October, 1992, the above-named company (registered office at 7 Castle Street, Dromore, Co. Down, BT25 1AF) was ordered to be wound up by the High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland.

Commencement of winding up : 11th September, 1992.

**Official Receiver** 

#### EXTRAORDINARY RESOLUTION

#### NI No. 21312

#### FAREWAY TRAVEL (NI) LTD

At an extraordinary General Meeting of the members of the abovenamed company, duly convened and held at the offices of Touche Ross & Co. on 9th October, 1992 the following Extraordinary Resolution was duly passed:

"That it has been proved to the satisfaction of this meeting that the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up the same and accordingly that the company be would up voluntarily."

That the following ordinary resolution be passed:

"That Arthur J. Boyd of Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ be, and he is hereby, appointed Liquidator of the company."

Terence Mulhall, Director.

Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ.

#### NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF LIQUIDATOR

Creditors' Voluntary Winding-up

Pursuant to Article 95 of the Insolvency (Northern Ireland) Order 1989

Company Number : NI 21312

Name of Company : Fareway Travel (NI) Ltd.

Nature of Business : Travel Agent.

Type of Liquidation : Creditors

Address of Registered Office : Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ.

Liquidator's Name and Address : Arthur J. Boyd, Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ.

Office Holder Number : NI 016

Date of Appointment : 12th October, 1992.

By whom appointed : Creditors

## In the Matter of

#### FAREWAY TRAVEL (NI) LTD.

### In Liquidation

Registered Office : 376 Upper Newtownards Road, Belfast.

Trading at : 269/75 Upper Newtownards Road, Belfast.

Notice is hereby given that the Creditors of the above-named company are required, on or before 9th November, 1992, to send their full names, addresses and particulars of their debts or claims to Arthur J. Boyd, Touche Ross & Co., 19 Bedford Street, Belfast BT2 7EJ, the Liquidator of the said company, and if so required by notice in writing from the said Liquidator, to come in and prove their said debts or claims at such time and place as shall be specified in the said notice or in default thereof may be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

A. J. Boyd, Liquidator.

#### E B SMYTH & SON LTD.

By Order dated 15th October, 1992, the above-named company (registered office at Millmount, 100 Downpatrick Road, Crossgar, Co. Down, BT30 9EH) was ordered to be wound up by the High Court of Justice in Northern Ireland.

Commencement of winding up : 11th September, 1992.

**Official Receiver**